ML4851*
Low Current, Voltage Boost Regulator
BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4851 is a low power boost regulator designed for
DC to DC conversion in 1 to 3 cell battery powered
systems. The maximum switching frequency can exceed

Package: S08
8-Pin SOIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4851CS-3 3.3V 0ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4851CS-5 5.0V 0ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4851ES-3 3.3V –20ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4851ES-5 5.0V –20ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4851IS-3 (obsolete) 3.3V –40ºC to 85ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4851IS-5 (obsolete) 5.0V –40ºC to 85ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
Micro Linear Corporation
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200